Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Snap International LLC	01/28/2009
Snap Laboratories LLC	01/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Snap Diagnostics LLC	
Street Address:	5210 Capital Drive	
City:	Wheeling	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60090	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5444786
Patent Number:	5671733
Patent Number:	5782240
Patent Number:	5879313
Patent Number:	5961447
Patent Number:	6045514

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312 655-1500 Phone:

Email: dmgdocket@welshkatz.com

Correspondent Name: Husch Blackwell Sanders Welsh & Katz

Address Line 1: 120 S. Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 Address Line 4:

PATENT

REEL: 022162 FRAME: 0831

500767037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0303802-0000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel M. Gurfinkel (Reg. No. 34,177)	
Total Attachments: 4 source=3802assgn#page1.tif source=3802assgn#page2.tif source=3802assgn#page3.tif source=3802assgn#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 022162 FRAME: 0832

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies) Snap International LLC Snap Laboratories LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Snap Diagnostics LLC Address: 5210 Capitol Drive			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Wheeling, IL 60090 Name: Same as above Address:			
Execution Date(s) <u>01/28/2009</u>				
Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attack	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5444786 ched? Xes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6			
Name: Daniel M. Gurfinkel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$240.00			
Address: <u>Husch Blackwell Sanders Welsh & Katz</u> 120 S. Riverside Plaza Suite 2200	 ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed ✓ None required (government interest not affecting title) 			
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>IL</u> zip: <u>60606</u>				
Phone Number: 312 655-1500				
Fax Number: 312 655-1501	b. Deposit Account Number 230920			
Email Address: dmgdocket@welshkatz.com	Authorized User Name Daniel M. Gurfinkel			
9. Signature: Signature	January 29, 2009 Date			
Daniel M. Gurfinkel (Reg. No. 34,177) 0303802-0000001 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

American LegalNet, Inc. www.FormsWorkflow.com

REEL: 022162 FRAME: 0833

ASSIGNMENT

(U.S. PATENTS)

WHEREAS, Snap International LLC, an Illinois limited liability company; and Snap Laboratories LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Assignors") desire to assign to Snap Diagnostics, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Assignee"), any and all right, title and interest owned by Assignors in and to the U.S. patents identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration delivered by Assignee to Assignors, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, grant, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee any and all right, title and interest owned by Assignors, individually or collectively, in and to the Patents, including any and all right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed therein, any applications or patents arising therefrom or any continuation or divisions thereof, and any and all re-examinations or reissues thereof and the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent or patent application, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, for its own use and advantage, and for the use and advantage of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which patents are or may be granted, reissued or re-examined, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, including all rights to profits and damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents by any party or parties, with the right to sue and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignors hereby appoint Assignee its attorney-in-fact to act in Assignor's name, place and stead to execute, deliver and record any document or instrument of assignment required in

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 022162 FRAME: 0834 any country in which any applications or patents arising from the applications are pending or issued, granting or confirming the rights granted herein, but only to the extent of those rights granted herein in connection with the Patents.

The undersigned declares and states that pursuant to applicable agreements between the Assignors he is properly authorized by the Assignors to execute this instrument on behalf of said Assignors, and that he is properly authorized by Assignee to execute this Agreement.

By:

Gil Řaviv

President of Snap Laboratories LLC and Snap International LLC

For: Snap Laboratories LLC Snap International LLC

By:

Gabriel Raviv

CEO of Snap Diagnostics LLC and Snap Diagnostics LLC

For: Snap Diagnostics LLC

STATE of ILLINOIS
County of <u>Cook</u>

ounty of <u>CoolC</u>

 $\frac{\cancel{\cancel{-}}\cancel{\cancel{-$

, 9009, there appeared before me

AVIV, personally known to me, who acknowledged that he

signed the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and deed.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
KAREN J BROWDER

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOI

SCHEDULE A U.S. PATENTS

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	TITLE
5,671,733	09/30/1997	Method of Analyzing Sleep Disorders
5,782,240	07/21/1998	Method of Classifying Respiratory Sounds
5,879,313	03/09/1999	Method of Classifying Respiratory Sounds
5,961,447	10/05/1999	Method of Analyzing Sleep Disorders
6,045,514	04/04/2000	Method of Measuring Breathing Resistance of a Sleeping Subject

PATENT REEL: 022162 FRAME: 0836

RECORDED: 01/29/2009

1/jax/SCHEDULE A patent list.doc